13060111114

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

*



02/05/14--01009--001 **25.00

APR - 7 2014 T CLINE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 6, 2014

MICHAEL MOORE 711 5TH AVENUE SOUTH, STE 200 NAPLES, FL 34102

SUBJECT: OLDE VIC HOLDINGS, LLC Ref. Number: L13000177776

We have received your document for OLDE VIC HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 314A00002727

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

MICHAEL G. MOORE 711 5th Avenue South, Ste. 200 Naples, Florida 34102 Telephone (239) 398-6103

January 31, 2014

Via Regular Mail

١.

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> Re: Articles of Amendment

Dear Sir or Madam:

I have enclosed Articles of Amendment for the following three limited liability companies:

- Olde Vic Holdings, LLC, Document No. L13000177776; 1.
- Olde Vic Property Management, LLC, Document No. L13000177777; and 2.
- 3. Olde Vic Finanical, LLC, Document No. L13000177775.

For proper record-keeping, I have also enclosed three (3) separate checks in the amount of \$25.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State, to cover the costs of these filings.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to me at the following address:

> Michael G. Moore 711 5th Avenue South, Ste. 200 Naples, Florida 34102

If you have questions concerning the foregoing, or if you need additional information or documentation, please contact me at (239) 398-6103.

Sincerely,

chael G. Moore



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF OLD VIC HOLDINGS, LLC

FIRST: The Articles of Organization for Olde Vic Holdings, LLC were filed on January 1, 2014 and were assigned document number <u>L13000177776</u>.

SECOND: This Amendment is submitted to amend the following:

The principal business and mailing address of the limited liability company shall be changed to:

11983 Tamiami Trail North, Ste. 114 Naples, Florida 34110

THIRD: Further, the address of the Registered Agent shall be corrected and changed to:

c/o Holmes Kurnik PA <u>711</u> 5th Avenue South, Ste. 200 Naples, Florida 34102

THIRD: This amendment was approved by the Managing Members of the Company.

FOURTH: The effective date of the amendment shall be the date of execution, to wit, January 31, 2014, Filing.

OLDE VIC HOLDINGS, LLC A Florida limited liability company

Bγ:_

Dated:

Charles Raskin, Managing Member

JOINDER AND ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT:

The registered agent hereby approves the change of address to: 711 5th Avenue South, Ste. 200, Naples, Florida 34102, and further accepts the appointment and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position.

HOLMES KURNIK PA 711 5th Avenue South, Ste. 200 Naples, Florida 34102

Bv: Holmes

Dated: 1/31/14